## **DUP Amendments to Chairman's Compromise Text of 24/07/96**

<u>Rule 1</u> Delete the words "the negotiations referred to in Command Paper 3232 published on 16 April 1996" in lines 4 and 5.

Rule 2 Delete the words "the conduct of" in lines 3 and 4.

Rule 3 Insert "Opening" before "Plenary" in line 3.

Rule 4 Delete "Senator George Mitchell, General John de Chastelain and Prime Minister Harri Holkieri will chair the various aspects of the negotiations which require independent chairmanship as follows:

- Senator Mitchell (Plenary)." [lines 3-6]

Rule 12 Delete entire rule.

Rule 16 Replace "all aspects of" with "all subjects on" in line 2.

Pule 18 Delete the final sentence beginning "It is common ground....."

Rule 28 Insert "opening" before "Plenary" in line 2.

Rule 29 Replace "Governments" with "Government" in line 7.